

ITEM NO.21
+ 21.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION II B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4430-4432/2017
(Arising from the final judgment and order dated 05.05.2017 of the
High Court of Delhi at New Delhi passed in Bail Application No.2372
of 2014, Bail Application No.2536 of 2014 and Bail Application
No.2486 of 2014)

HEMANT KUMAR BOBAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P. (Criminal) No.4433 of 2017

Date : 30/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.N.Mittal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mohit Monga, Adv.
Mr.P.Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4430-4432/2017 & S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4433/2017

Heard.

The special leave petition filed by the petitioners,
Hemant Kumar Bobal and Somnath Bobal stand dismissed.
However, if they surrenders within two weeks from today,
they may apply for regular bail which shall be considered
by the trial court immediately without being influenced by

any observations made by the High Court in the impugned order and on their own merits.

The other two petitioners, namely, Sarika and Priya Taneja, being ladies, are granted interim protection against arrest. They shall, however, cooperate in the investigation.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks in the special leave petitions filed by the aforesaid petitioners.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master