

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
4430-4432/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-05-2017 in BA No. 2372/2014 05-05-2017 in BA No. 2536/2014 05-05-2017 in BA No. 2486/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SARIKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT OF NCT DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(SLP(Crl.) No. 4430 /2017 is dismissed vide courts order dated 30.05.2017 and IA No.79885/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohin M, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition, insofar as Sarika is concerned, stands dismissed.

List on Monday, i.e. 18th September, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master